TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM567000

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC		03/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYSTAR HILTON DAVIS CORP.	
Street Address:	9844-A SOUTHERN PINE BOULEVARD	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4398499	LUCIDA COLORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3305351435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-2220

dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. LPA 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 210 Address Line 1:

TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Farine
SIGNATURE:	/clfarine/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=EMER-T-AG ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware ("Assignor"), owns and has used, and allowed its affiliates to use, the Trademark LUCIDA COLORS, U.S. Registration No. 4,398,499; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously divested its interest of EMERALD HILTON DAVIS, LLC in a merger into DYSTAR HILTON DAVIS CORP., 9844-A Southern Pine Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273, a Corporation of Delaware, ("Assignee") on December 20, 2016;

WHEREASE, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademark and registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

SIGNED as indicated adjacent my signature.

EMERALD PERFORMANCE MATERIALS, LLC

Elward To good

March 12th 2020

Signature

By: Edward T. Gotch

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Location: Vancouver, WA

RECORDED: 03/13/2020

(Printed or Typed)

c: EMER-T-AG trademark assignment

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006891 FRAME: 0117**